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Hello, my name is . I’'m with Nelson Research, a public opinion research firm.
We are conducting a brief survey in your area today and would like to include your household’s
opinion. May I please take a few minutes of your time? I promise I’m not selling anything.

First of all, are you registered Republican voter in the state of Oregon?
(INTERVIEWER: IF NO, POLITELY TERMINATE)

1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming May election to decide the Republican nominee
for Governor of Oregon?

1. Very likely 95.5
2. Somewhat likely 4.5
3. Not likely at all 0.0

2. If the Republican primary for Governor of Oregon were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for? (RANDOMIZE NAMES)

1. Bill Sizemore 1.8
2. Nick Hess 0.4
3. Bud Pierce 7.6
4, Stan Pulliam 5.3
5. Kerry McQuisten 4.9
6. Tim McCloud 0.2
7. Brandon Merritt 1.0
8. Reed Christensen 0.2
9. Jessica Gomez 1.9
10. Marc Thielman 5.1
11. Bob Tiernan 11.7
12. Christine Drazan 14.4
13. Court Boice 0.4
14. Bridget Barton 2.1

15. Undecided 43.2



3. If you absolutely had to choose today, which Republican candidate would you lean toward
voting for? (RANDOMIZE NAMES)

1. Bill Sizemore 1.9
2. Nick Hess 0.2
3. Bud Pierce 1.9
4. Stan Pulliam 1.6
5. Kerry McQuisten 1.0
6. Tim McCloud 0.2
7. Brandon Merritt 0.2
8. Reed Christensen 0.0
9. Jessica Gomez 0.2
10. Marc Thielman 0.8
11. Bob Tiernan 2.3
12. Christine Drazan 45
13. Court Boice 0.4
14. Bridget Barton 0.6
15. Still undecided 27.4
Initial Lean Total
Christine Drazan 14.4 4.5 18.9
Bob Tiernan 11.7 2.3 14.0
Bud Pierce 7.6 1.9 9.5
Stan Pulliam 5.3 1.6 6.9
Marc Thielman 5.1 0.8 5.9
Kerry McQuisten 4.9 1.0 5.9
Bill Sizemore 1.8 1.9 3.7
Bridget Barton 2.1 0.6 2.7
Jessica Gomez 1.9 0.2 2.1
Brandon Merritt 1.0 0.2 1.2




DEMOGRAPHICS

4. GENDER:

1.
2.

5. AGE

el el

Male
Female

18-34

35-59

60+

Not sure/refused

7. GEOGRAPHIC AREA

el A

Multnomah
Washington
Clackamas

All other counties

8. GEOGRAPHIC AREA II

agkrownE

Tri-County
Mid-Willamette
Coast

Southern
Eastern

49.6
50.4

7.4
42.0
50.6

8.4
11.7
10.9
69.1

30.9
28.8
7.6
15.0
17.7



