

12. Christine Drazan

13. Court Boice

15. Undecided

14. Bridget Barton

GOP Gov Statewide Primary 5/3/2022 Likely Voters, N=514 Margin of Error 4.3%

14.4

0.4

2.1

43.2

Hello, my name is I'm with Ne are conducting a brief survey in your area too opinion. May I please take a few minutes of your	
First of all, are you registered Republican (INTERVIEWER: IF NO, POLITELY	
1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming M for Governor of Oregon?	ay election to decide the Republican nominee
1. Very likely	95.5
2. Somewhat likely	4.5
3. Not likely at all	0.0
2. If the Republican primary for Governor of Ore candidates would you vote for? (RANDOMIZE )	=
1. Bill Sizemore	1.8
2. Nick Hess	0.4
3. Bud Pierce	7.6
4. Stan Pulliam	5.3
5. Kerry McQuisten	4.9
6. Tim McCloud	0.2
7. Brandon Merritt	1.0
8. Reed Christensen	0.2
9. Jessica Gomez	1.9
10. Marc Thielman	5.1
11. Bob Tiernan	11.7

# 3. If you absolutely had to choose today, which Republican candidate would you lean toward voting for? (*RANDOMIZE NAMES*)

1. Bill Sizemore	1.9
2. Nick Hess	0.2
3. Bud Pierce	1.9
4. Stan Pulliam	1.6
5. Kerry McQuisten	1.0
6. Tim McCloud	0.2
7. Brandon Merritt	0.2
8. Reed Christensen	0.0
9. Jessica Gomez	0.2
10. Marc Thielman	0.8
11. Bob Tiernan	2.3
12. Christine Drazan	4.5
13. Court Boice	0.4
14. Bridget Barton	0.6
15. Still undecided	27.4

	Initial	Lean	Total
Christine Drazan	14.4	4.5	18.9
Bob Tiernan	11.7	2.3	14.0
Bud Pierce	7.6	1.9	9.5
Stan Pulliam	5.3	1.6	6.9
Marc Thielman	5.1	0.8	5.9
Kerry McQuisten	4.9	1.0	5.9
Bill Sizemore	1.8	1.9	3.7
Bridget Barton	2.1	0.6	2.7
Jessica Gomez	1.9	0.2	2.1
Brandon Merritt	1.0	0.2	1.2

## **DEMOGRAPHICS**

## 4. GENDER:

1.	Male	49.6
2.	Female	50.4

#### 5. AGE

1. 18-34	7.4
2. 35-59	42.0
3. 60+	50.6
4. Not sure/refused	

## 7. GEOGRAPHIC AREA

1. Multnomah	8.4
2. Washington	11.7
3. Clackamas	10.9
4. All other counties	69.1

## 8. GEOGRAPHIC AREA II

1.	Tri-County	30.9
2.	Mid-Willamette	28.8
3.	Coast	7.6
4.	Southern	15.0
5.	Eastern	17.7